MINUTES

REGULAR MEETING PRINCE'S LAKES TOWN COUNCIL PRINCE'S LAKES TOWN HALL, 14 E LAKEVIEW DR, NINEVEH, IN 46164 APRIL 20, 2020

THIS PUBLIC MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED PURSUANT TO GOVERNOR ERIC J. HOLCOMB'S EXECUTIVE ORDERS 20-02, 20-04 AND 20-08 AND GOVERNOR HOLCOMB'S EXERCISE OF HIS POWERS UNDER INDIANA'S EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AND DISASTER LAW, IND. CODE 10-14-3, et seq.

In his Executive Orders 20-02, 20-04 AND 20-08 (collectively, the "Executive Orders"), Governor Eric J. Holcomb has ordered all political subdivisions of the State of Indiana to limit public gatherings and to implement the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention's and the Indiana State Department of Health's recommended virus mitigation strategies. The Executive Orders suspend certain requirements for Essential Governmental Functions that facilitate Essential Infrastructure with respect to public meetings and open door laws, including suspending physical participation requirements by members of public agency governing bodies and permitting public attendance through electronic means of communications. As a political subdivision of the State of Indiana, the Prince's Lakes Town Council must comply with the Executive Orders throughout the duration of the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency. According, all public meetings of the Town Council shall be conducted in the following manner until the end of the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency. According, the Town Council meeting on April 20, 2020 has been canceled